
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/27/13 1st Payment 1,248,107

2nd Payment 1,298,031
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,349,952

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,403,951

5th Payment 1,460,109

1 11/20/13 Wed $25,934,724 $14,727,964 $40,000,000 $22,522,522.52 1.776 7.1% 7.1% 6th Payment 1,518,513

2 11/23/13 Sat $29,182,882 $31,582,498 $50,000,000 $27,901,785.71 1.792 8.0% 14.6% 7th Payment 1,579,253

3 11/27/13 Wed $27,026,576 $47,068,780 $60,000,000 $33,482,142.86 1.792 7.4% 20.9% 8th Payment 1,642,424

4 11/30/13 Sat $29,474,711 $63,957,849 $70,000,000 $39,062,500.00 1.792 8.1% 27.3% 9th Payment 1,708,121

5 12/04/13 Wed $28,377,905 $80,218,445 $80,000,000 $44,642,857.14 1.792 7.8% 32.9% 10th Payment 1,776,445

6 12/07/13 Sat $32,657,980 $98,931,532 $94,000,000 $52,500,000.00 1.792 8.9% 38.9% 11th Payment 1,847,503

7 12/11/13 Wed $35,330,491 $119,175,974 $116,000,000 $64,700,000.00 1.792 9.6% 44.8% 12th Payment 1,921,403

8 12/14/13 Sat $41,299,281 $141,360,379 $141,000,000 $78,700,000.00 1.792 11.1% 50.9% 13th Payment 1,998,259

9 12/18/13 Wed $42,502,581 $164,191,150 $166,000,000 $92,600,000.00 1.792 11.4% 56.5% 14th Payment 2,078,190

10 12/21/13 Sat $51,211,108 $191,699,811 $196,000,000 $109,400,000.00 1.792 13.6% 62.4% 15th Payment 2,161,317

11 12/25/13 Wed $64,178,897 $226,174,276 $235,000,000 $131,100,000.00 1.792 16.7% 68.7% 16th Payment 2,247,770

12 12/28/13 Sat $87,058,884 $272,939,001 $300,000,000 $167,400,000.00 1.792 22.0% 75.6% 17th Payment 2,337,681

13 01/01/14 Wed $181,087,177 $370,212,150 $425,000,000 $237,200,000.00 1.792 40.4% 85.4% 18th Payment 2,431,188

14 01/04/14 Sat $243,764,876 $501,153,378 $600,000,000 $334,800,000.00 1.792 50.1% 92.7% 19th Payment 2,528,436

15 01/08/14 Wed $633,805,119 $841,609,403 $0.00 1.792 83.6% 98.8% 20th Payment 2,629,573

16 01/11/14 Sat $487,529,752 $1,103,491,859 $0.00 1.792 75.1% 99.7% 21st Payment 2,734,756

17 01/15/14 Wed $1,267,610,238 $1,784,403,908 $0.00 1.792 97.3% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,844,146

18 01/18/14 Sat $780,047,604 $2,203,415,838 $0.00 1.792 89.2% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,957,912

19 01/22/14 Wed $1,774,654,334 $3,156,692,707 $0.00 1.792 99.4% 100.0% 24th Payment 3,076,229

20 01/25/14 Sat $1,014,061,885 $3,701,408,215 $0.00 1.792 94.5% 100.0% 25th Payment 3,199,278

21 01/29/14 Wed $2,307,050,634 $4,940,668,145 $0.00 1.792 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 3,327,249

27th Payment 3,460,339

28th Payment 3,598,752

29th Payment 3,742,702

30th Payment 3,892,411

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/27/2013


